UNIVERSITY OF PUNE

180 /S -2011

Examination Cirlr No 180 of 2011
Programme of theMaster of Journalism and Mass Communication (MJMC)
Semester — I, Il & lll, Examination, November, 2011

Candidates are required to be present at the ndgpgtace of examination fifteen minutes before

the time of the first paper and ten minutes befioestime of each subsequent paper.

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

Centres
Pune :
NASIK:

6.

Candidates are forbidden from taking any maten& the examination hall, that can be used for
malpractice at the time of examination.
Candidates are requested to see the Notice-Bodingiaplace of examination regularly for changes
if any, that may be notified later in the programme
No request for any special concession such asrgehia time or any day fixed for the University
Examination, on religious or any other ground shalgranted.
The examination will be held at following centres :

PLACES
Modern College of Arts, Science & Com., Shivajinad@une-411 005.
[The students of- 1) Institute of Science PoonakeQe of Computer
Sciences, Wakad, Pune, 2) St. Mira’s College olsGlitoregaon Park, Pune
3)Marathwada Mitra Mandal’s College of Commerce, RUWMAEER’s
M.I.T. College of Arts Sci. & Com. College Pune 8 &nd 5)Abasaheb
Garware College of Arts & Sci. Pune gIso

1) H.P.T. Arts & R.Y.K. Science College, Nasik.(T$tedents of Bhonsala

Military College, Nasik also.)

2) K.T.H.M. College of Arts, Sience & Commerce, Mas

The written examination will be conducted in thédwing order :

DAY AND DATE

Semester -I
Subjects
Time: 10.30 A.M. To 12.30 P. M.

Semester -l
Subjects
Time: 2.30 P.M. To 4.30 P. M.

Wednesday 23.11.201

1101 : Language Skills for Media

301 Communication: Theory and
Practice
*TIME: 2.30 P.M.TO 5.30 P.M.

Thursday, 24.11.2011 | 102 : News Reporting and Writing(1) 302 Media Research Methods

Friday, 25.11.2011 103 : News Editing (1) 303 World View: Issues, Ideas and
Challenges

Saturday, 26.11.2011 | 104 : Feature Writing (1) 304 TV Journalism (2)

Monday, 28.11.2011

105 :World View: Issues, Ideas and

Challenges (1)
*TIME: 10.30 AM.TO 1.30 P.M.

305 Radio Journalism (2)

Tuesday,29.11.2011

306 New Media (2)

Wednesday,30.11.201

307 Agriculture Journalism

308 Development Journalism

309 Environment Journalism

310 Science Journalism

* PLEASE NOTE THE TIMING

P.T.O]




MJIMC/ 2

DAY AND DATE

Semester -ll
Subjects

Time: 10.30 AM. To 12.30 P. M.

Thursday, 01.12.2011 | 201 : News Reporting (2)

Friday, 02.12.2011 202 : News Editing (2)

Saturday, 03.12.2011 | 203: Feature Writing (2)

Monday, 05.12.2011 204 : World View: Issues, Ideas and  Challer(@gs
Wednesday, 07.12.2011 205 : Trends in Journalism

Thursday, 08.12.2011 | 206 : TV Journalism (1)

Friday, 09.12.2011 207 : Radio Journalism (1)

Saturday, 10.12.2011 | 208: New Media (1)

Ganeshkhind
Ref. No. XCT/ 1111
Date : 12.10.2011

Dr. S..Mhire
Controller of Exminations



